By: news (offline)  Tuesday, 20 September 2016 @ 08:57 PM ICT (Read 608 times)  

Kawasaki Motors is recalling certain models of the 2017 Kawasaki Z125 Pro motorcycles manufactured between 3 February 2016 and 7 June 2016.

In the affected motorcycles, the rear shock absorber may leak oil and lose their function. Loss of function of the shock absorber may affect the motorcycle’s handling, increasing the risk of a crash.

Kawasaki will notify owners, and dealers will replace the shock absorber, free of charge.

   

news


Group Comfort
Level:
: +34
Registered:: 27/08/07

Posts: 2028
1 posts :: Page 1 of 1